• Temporary tent-based exploration camp, seasonal drilling program, aerial mapping 
surveys, ground sampling and baseline studies; 

• Establishment of a temporary camp for up to forty-five (45) people;  
• Reclamation of drill sites, site clean-up and progressive reclamation; 
• Total water use of two hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per day; and 
• Term of five (7) years. 

III. FILE HISTORY 

The NWB has not issued any licences to the Project in the past. 

IV.  GENERAL CONSIDERATIONS 

The following sections provide general overviews of the rationale for some of the main terms

[...]

Reporting” is to be used by the Licensee and is available from the NWB file transfer protocol 
(FTP) site under the Public Registry link at the NWB Website: 

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/other documents/Standardized Forms/ 

Water Use 

The quantity of water requested by the Applicant is two hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic 
metres per day.  Twenty (20) cubic metres per day is allocated for domestic camp use and two-
hundred and seventy-nine (279) cubic metres of water is allocated for exploration activities.  
The Board has authorized the Licensee to use a maximum of two hundred and ninety-nine (299) 
cubic metres of water per day as per Part C, Item 1 of the Licence. 

Camp 

The Licensee is authorized to build a temporary or seasonal camp to support exploration 
activities under this Licence. 

No concerns were expressed by the Interveners with respect to authorizing temporary camp

[...]

The Licensee shall obtain Water for domestic camp use from sources proximal to camp 

facility.  Total camp Water use shall not exceed twenty (20) cubic metres per day.  Water 
for drilling shall be obtained from source(s), proximal to the drilling targets and shall not 
exceed two hundred and seventy-nine (279) cubic metres per day.  The total volume of 
Water obtained for all purposes under this Licence shall not exceed two hundred (299) 
cubic metres per day. 

2. The use of Water from streams or any water bodies not identified in Part C, Item 1, is